3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATUANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE ST ABVD
oART INTERFACE ADAPTER B | ECR-17-003144 03MAR2017 | MR | GB
COMeE REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T on s 002396 s T T
D ECR-22-126293 TTJANZ022 [ JWC | TE
2836132-2 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2836132-2 D TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2836132-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE [2.92 mm [.115] F
INSUL [6.30 mm [.248] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS —
408-35047 L) -] 2119641-1  |[FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
-] 2119082-6  [CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
-] 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
N 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1242
TERMINAL DATA: DELPHI TERMINAL  DELPHI CRIMP SPECIFICATION R 5844940-1  TATR FEED MODULE 538
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL -] 1-356885-5 |STOP, SHEAR 1237
WIRE STRIP LENGTH - [TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - |REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
5.26-6.02 mm [.207-.237 IN] 2.56-3.59 mm [.101-. 141 IN] 12172 2168400-1  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X T2 1143
CRIMP INFORMATION SHEET PAGE 12 OF 16 Rev 2043-10-30 S L | ~2cc8l-8 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
X%EMM%IQN R 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 199
SPECIFICATION ; - - R 2844907-1  [POST, LOCKING 98
R 690438-6  |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
TERMINALS APPLIED /AN T -2 2 2168083-1  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
TE TERMINAL DELPHI TERMINAL TE SEAL DELPHI SEAL DIAMETER RANGE R 2168083-6  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 93
2113928~ 12048451 21139291 15324988 @ 2.00-3.00 R 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
R 8-240641-5 |SPACER 181
-] 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE |71
-] 2119740-1  [TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
WIRE \ CRIMP HEIGHT [ CRIMP HEIGHT -2 2 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
ST7F rgl om [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING -2 ]2 2-18032-5 [SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 6
> 50y 00 0n L 0T 00 5 s -] 2168083-2  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
-] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
R 1338683-1 [FEED PAWL 56
- | 2] 2 | 2-2168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 14 53
-] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
-] 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
(1] -] 1803515-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
-] 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
- | 2] 2 | 1-2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 16 33
/N Rt coMMENDED SPARE PARTS - L] 1| 1-2305692-9 |PLATE, REAR STRIP GUIDE 29
122 22284~ 1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
A REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND SR 556835~ LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. R 240792~ 1 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, S 5-169124-8  |GUIDE, FRONT STRIP 24
-] 980371-4  [SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
/N CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE R 2168083-2  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
L e I iavzs-z |WASHER, FLAT. REG W o0
-] 2119533-2  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
/5\ TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED e 1892872 (WASRRR, TLAT, ARG W -
’ -] 1673662-1 |FLOATING SHEAR, REAR 17
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - | 2] 2| 1-2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 6 16
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. SN - ] 1673661-1 |SHEAR PLATE, REAR 15
-] 1803345-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, REAR 1 4
-2 2 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 2L
*WARNING B : : o
ON INSTALLATION, Stl WIRE DISC 1O CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N2 7 7-1803171-7 [ANVIL, CONBINATION 2
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HELIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER A - i | 7
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 10O [THE CRIMP TOOLING, ~ | 1] 1] 1-690468-5 |DEPRESSOR SHEAR, REAR 6
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. -] - - ; 5
-] 2-238009-9 [BLOCK, FL CRIMPER SPACER 4
/N7 2 [ 1 | 2-1803248-3 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
R 1-455888-4 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
JNTT 2 |1 | 2-1803241-8 |CRIMPER, WIRE F 1
-77-72/ -2 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
R e T ZBDECZ0TS — e
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CH?OELQ?N}MAN 28DEC2015 % TE HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD ?8DEC2015 [NamME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION SHEE I Ocogn 5181 Feeo
el L Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @G§ EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e e e 01| 00778 [@o2836 132 4
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing St -7 SHEET | OFA e D

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 o S 4

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

b IYPE

PNEUMATIC

SEE DETAIL A=

LOC DIST

REVISION

S

DESCRIPTION

DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

=
~‘®
FEED SPRING SETTING POSITTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)
[F @ REF
M“%iOOS/N/
DETAIL A —
RAM SET-UP
]
REF 96 JREF
| | [
CAM POST T TON 2= ==
30mm STROKE
T 2= -
FEED TRACK POSITION
Al o c8DLCZDTH — TE Connectivit
BOB HIGMAN — y
CHTK fL 28DEC2015 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TS OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 28DEC2015 [namE ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION . oy
i o Applicator
40mm STROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4 —@}{::jéii v AT T ]
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) moes : | e e e
AIR FEED MATER AL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2836132
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE {7 SHEET 0 OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

. D
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ ) PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER —
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2836132-7 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2836132-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI7E TYPE
WIRE 2.92 mm [.115] -
INSUL [6.30 mm [.248] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 L]
- 2119082-6  |CAM, SNAIL. INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
- 20797641 WASHER  WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
N - | 21190831 RETAINER INSULATION DIAL P47
TERMINAL DATA: DELPHI TERMINAL DELPHI CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 2844940 -1 AIR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL | 1| 1-356885°5 |STOP, SHEAR 231
- |REF 9949707 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
WIRE STRIP LENGTH mai TERMINALINSULATION DIAMETER RANGE ’
— - 2119641-2  |FEED CAM. AIR FEED
5 26-6.02 mm [.207-.237 IN] 2. 56-3.59 mm [.101- 141 IN] T 1680838 1scr SKT’HD TR T EE l 2;
XEEY%QQ%ICWJEEE CRIMP INFORMATION SHEET PAGE 12 OF 16 Rev 2043-10-30 R 1682001 SHCS . LOW HEAD  RoHS M4 X 12 43
SPECIFICATION _ _ _ - 1 17W80358370 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF W AW
- 18035161 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
TERMINALS APPLIED /5\ ~ [ 1| 1-22281-8 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 121
SEAL INSULATION - -
TE TERMINAL DELPHI TERMINAL TE SEAL DELPHI SEAL DIAMETER RANGE | cE4a908 ] SCREW, LOCKING 99
2113928 | 1204845 2113929 | 15324988 B 2.00-3.00 ~ ] 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
- 6904386 FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
-2 21680831 SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS M3 X 8.0 95
- 2168083-6  |SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoMS M5 X 65 93
, - 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 872
y ,
S17F = o LINCHT REFERENCE SETT IS e ] i
- 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
2. 50mmZ 1.80+/-0.05 [.071+/-.002] 8.3 - 2119740-1 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH. RoHS 2 x .188 66
-2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 6 1
- 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- 13386831 FEED PAWL 56
- 2 | 2-2168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 14 53
- 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- 18036021 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 ¥ 25) 41
28 -2 1-2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 16 33
L] - 1-2305692-9 |PLATE. REAR STRIP GUIDE 29
-2 222841 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
Zﬁl - 356835 | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
zf: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ] 5-1891c4-8  |GUIDE, FRONT STRIP 4
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - 1 980371-4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X ©.0 23
Zﬁl - 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
APPLY PART NUMBER 2’23419’6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242» _ 1 171802872 WASHER, FLAT, REG MA 20
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - W 2119533-2 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE S [-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT. REG M4 18
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. T TEETYV “LOATING SHEAR. REAR T
-2 1-2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoMS M3 X 6 16
Zﬁl TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. Zﬁl - 1 167366171 -1 SHEAR PLATE, REAR 15
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TOROUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - 1803345-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, REAR l4
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - ? 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSTION 17
- - - - 10
*WARNING - |- - - 9
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING ZL W W [-1803171-7 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 3
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER ] { —sors s RSSO S RER g
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, — - : ’ 5
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS, E 2-238009-9 |BLOCK. FL CRIMPER SPACER A
Zﬁl | | 2-1803248-3 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
- 1-455888-4 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
Lfl | | 2-1803241-8 |CRIMPER, WIRE F 1
-77|-22| PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TS AU NECT 10 CANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEERING ORGAN, ZaTioN" | DWN 28DEC2015 [ o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. BOB H IGMAN TE Coﬂﬂec* |V “’y
CHTK CLBIN 28DEC2015 C ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENS TONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 28DEC2015 | NaME ‘
{D %¥<i: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% ES I <:>PQ i LELBIN Ocean Side Feed
e L 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @k = :
, . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheefts | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ -
MATERIAL FINISH WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2836132 B
Customer Accessible Production Drawing St -7 SHEET 3 OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. D
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

Lol I YPL

PNEUMAT IC

SEE DETAIL A== < 1@@

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

4§ REF

34.871£0.05

|

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

d

i)
!

A
(i

i

%T
/

|
L ol
L o |

) 96 )REF

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

T =
@ @ @ @ @ @@@ @ @ FEED TRACK POSTTION

TR P T P [ Z8DEC2TS S AR
CHTK LB 28DEC2015 ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON DIMENSTONS: OTHERWISE SPECITIED:  [APVD 28DEC2015 | NaME ‘
m _LLLBIN Ocean Side Feed
ATR FEED Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e = Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC + - -
(Atlantic version shown on sheefs | of 4 & 2 of 4) Qe & RFPLICATION SPE
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES + -
MATER I AL FINISH WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2836132
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing St -7 SHEET 4 OFA e

D
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_5
	new_view_13
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_22
	new_view_27



